exposures arise from its interest earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities i.e. balance with banks, loans and term loans. the distribution of
financial instruments between interest rate categories is summarised below:

   Fixed Floating Non-interest
   rate rate bearing Total
31 December 2010
Cash and cash equivalents  - 1,238,734 977,938 2,216,672
loans to customers  31,130,485 - - 31,130,485
other assets  - - 103,951 103,951
   31,130,485 1,238,734 1,081,889 33,451,108

other liabilities  - - 1,201,337 1,201,337
borrowings from banks  - 22,222,222 - 22,222,222
   - 22,222,222 1,201,337 23,423,559

31 december 2009
Cash and cash equivalents  - 109,842 2,111,890 2,221,732
loans to customers  30,811,416 - - 30,811,416
other assets  - - 77,648 77,648
   30,811,416 109,842 2,189,538 33,110,796

other liabilities  - - 1,163,381 1,163,381
borrowings from banks  - 22,888,889 - 22,888,889
   - 22,888,889 1,163,381 24,052,270

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. this analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. the analysis is performed on the same basis for 2009.

 Statement of
 comprehensive income Equity
   100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp
   increase decrease Increase decrease
31 December 2010
borrowings from banks  (118,455) 118,455 (118,455) 118,455

31 december 2009
borrowings from banks  (194,654) 194,654 (194,654) 194,654

ShARP thINkINg.

SUCCESS FoCUSEd.

CUStoMER FoCUSEd

ShARPER bUSINESS

Annual Report 2010 39Annual Report 2010 39

the principal risk to which non-trading portfolios are exposed is the risk of loss from fluctuations in the future cash flows or fair values of
financial instrument because of a change in market interest rates. Interest rate risk is managed principally through monitoring interest rate
gaps and by having pre-approved limits for re-pricing bands.  the group’s loans to customers are predominantly of a fixed rate nature and the
group has the right under the terms of the agreement with customers to vary the rate at its discretion after giving the customer due notice.
A summary of the group’s interest rate gap position on non-trading portfolios is as follows: